ADP1653 Flash LED Driver
Evaluation Board Manual
  EVAL-ADP1653EB
Rev. A
Evaluation boards are only intended for device evaluation and not for production purposes.
Evaluation boards as supplied “as is” and without warranties of any kind, express, implied, or
statutory including, but not limited to, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patents or other

EVAL-ADP1653EB
Rev. A | Page 18 of 20
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 5.
Description Reference Designator Qty Manufacturer/Vendor Vendor P/N
Daughterboard
Capacitor, MLCC, 4.7 μF, 6.3 V, 0603, X5R C1 1 Murata Manufacturing
Co., Ltd.
GRM188R60J475K
Capacitor, MLCC, 4.7 μF, 16 V, 0805, X5R1 C2 1 Murata Manufacturing
Co., Ltd.
GRM219R61A475K or
GRM21BR61C475K1
Capacitor, MLCC, 06032 C3 1
Diode, Schottky D1 1 Diodes, Inc. BAT20J
White LED D2, D3 2 Philips Lumileds Lighting
Company
LXCL-PWF3
Red LED, 0402 SMD D4 (ILED) 1 Lumex Inc. SML-LX0402SIC-TR
White LED2 D10 1
SharpLED2 D9 1 Sharp Corporation GM5BW05340AC
Inductor, 2.2 μH L1 1 Toko America, Inc. FDSE0312-2R2
Resistor, 0 Ω, 1%, 0402 R1 1 Vishay Dale CRCW04020R00F
Resistor, 10 kΩ, 1%, 0402 R2 1 Vishay Dale CRCW04021002F
Resistor, 47.5 kΩ, 1%, 0402 R3, R6 2 Vishay Dale CRCW04024752F
Resistor, 332 kΩ, 1%, 0403 R4 1 Vishay Dale CRCW04023323F
Resistor, 105 kΩ, 1%, 0404 R5 1 Vishay Dale CRCW04021053F
ADP1653, 16-Lead LFCSP, 3 mm × 3 mm U1 1 Analog Devices, Inc. ADP1653
Header 0.100, Single, STR, 2 Pins J1 to J8 8 Sullins Electronics Inc./3M S1012-36-ND
Header 0.100, Single, STR, 2 Pins GND, VBAT, HPLED, OUT  4 Sullins Electronics Inc./3M S1012-36-ND
Header 0.100, Single, STR, 1 Pins GND (4), TP (close to D1)  6 Sullins Electronics Inc./3M S1012-36-ND
Header 0.100, Single, STR, 3 Pins JP3 1 Sullins Electronics Inc./3M S1012-36-ND
Header 0.100, Single, STR, 10 Pins Mounting Header 1 Sullins Electronics Inc./3M S1012-36-ND
Header, Female 0.100, Single, STR, 20 Pins GND, left bottom side 1 Samtec, Inc./3M SSW-110-03-G-D
Header, Female 0.100, Single, STR, 10 Pins Mounting Header 1 3M 929974-01-36-ND
Motherboard
Capacitor, MLCC, 100 nF, 10 V, 0402, X5R C5, C6, C13, C15 to C19,
C30, C51
10 Murata Manufacturing
Co., Ltd.
GRM155R61A104K
Capacitor, MLCC, 10 μF, 6.3 V, 0805, X5R C7 1 Murata Manufacturing
Co., Ltd.
GRM21BR60J106K
Capacitor, MLCC, 6.2 pF, 0402, NP0 C8, C9 2 Vishay/Panasonic ECJ-OEC1H0600
Capacitor, MLCC, 10 nF, 0402 C10 1 Vishay Vitramon or
equivalent
VJ0402Y103KXXA
Capacitor, MLCC, 2.2 μF, 10 V, 0603, X5R C11, C20, C21, C50 4 Murata Manufacturing
Co., Ltd.
GRM188R61A225K
Capacitor, MLCC, 1 μF, 25 V, 0805, X7R C12 1 Murata Manufacturing
Co., Ltd.
GRM21BR71E105K
Capacitor, MLCC, 1 nF, 0402 C14 1 Vishay Vitramon or
equivalent
VJ0402Y102KXXA
Capacitor, MLCC, 47 μF, 6.3 V, 1206, X5R C31 1 Murata Manufacturing
Co., Ltd.
GRM32ER61C476K
Red LED, 0402, SMD2 D5, D7 2 Lumex Inc. SML-LX0402SIC-TR
Green LED, 0402, SMD2 D8, D6 2 Lumex Inc. SML-LX0402SUGC-TR
Resistor, 0402, SMD2 R20, R23, R33 to R35, R51,
R62 to R66
11
Resistor, 1 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD R19, R20, R31 3 Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW04021001F
Resistor, 100 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD R21, R27, R30 3 Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW04021003F
Resistor, 105 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD R32 1 Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW04021053F
  EVAL-ADP1653EB
Rev. A | Page 19 of 20
Description Reference Designator Qty Manufacturer/Vendor Vendor P/N
Resistor, 10 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD R22 1 Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW040210022F

EVAL-ADP1653EB
Rev. A | Page 20 of 20
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Description
ADP1653-EVALZ1 Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
ESD CAUTION
©2006–2007 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  EB06298-0-3/07(A)